

TOWN OF JEROME, ARIZONA POST OFFICE BOX 335, JEROME, ARIZONA 86331 (928) 634-7943

Founded 1876 Incorporated 1899

## FAIR HOUSING PROCLAMATION

**WHEREAS,** The National Fair Housing Law of 1986, as amended by the Fair Housing Amendments Act of 1988 prohibits discrimination in housing and declares it a national policy to provide within constitutional limits, for fair housing in the United States; and

**WHEREAS**, the principle of Fair Housing is not only national law and national policy but a fundamental human concept and entitlement for all Americans; and

WHERAS, April has traditionally been designated as Fair Housing Month in the United States.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that I, Christina "Alex" Barber, Mayor of the Town of Jerome, Arizona, on behalf of the Town Council, do hereby proclaim April as "Fair Housing Month" in the Town of Jerome, and do hereby encourage all citizens of this community to comply with the letter and spirit of the Fair Housing Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Town of Jerome, Arizona, to be affixed this 8th day of April, 2025.

Christina "Alex" Barber, Mayor Town of Jerome